## **Oviedo Babe Ruth** 17<sup>th</sup> Annual Holiday Classic

## Baseball and Softball Tournament Roster and Waiver Form

Parents/guardians are to sign next to their player's name indicating permission for the player to participate in Oviedo Babe Ruth's Annual Holiday Classic tournament. By signing, the parent/guardian agrees that Oviedo Babe Ruth, the City of Oviedo and anyone else associated the tournament shall NOT be responsible or held liable for any accidents, medical, dental or other injuries that resulted from participation or attendance at the tournament. By signing, the parent/guardian also confirms that their player was on an official Babe Ruth (or Oviedo Little League) roster during either the Spring 2015 and/or the Fall 2015 seasons.

	Team Name:	n Name: Age Group:			_	
	Manager:		_			
1.	Player Name	Parent/Guardian Signature	<u>Player</u> Date of <u>Birth</u>	League Played	<u>Season</u>	Checked
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.					<u> </u>	
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.			. <u> </u>			
10. 11.						
11. 12.						
12. 13.						
1 <i>3</i> . 14.						
15.						

This form along with copies of official Babe Ruth Spring 2015 or Fall 2015 rosters are to be turned into the tournament director for checking one hour before your first game. Any questions, please contact:

Baseball:Jose Torres---Email – <a href="mailto:baseball@oviedobaberuth.com">baseball@oviedobaberuth.com</a>Softball:Jaime Slavik---Email – <a href="mailto:softball@oviedobaberuth.com">softball@oviedobaberuth.com</a>